To: All bidders

From: City of Cambridge
Date: May 22, 2015
Re: File No. 6853 One Year 2015 Ford F350 SWR Regular Cab Pick up

Addendum No. 1

The following questions were submitted and answered.

1. Question:
The specifications page states that the bid is for a Ford F350 with a service body, the
rest of the bid states Year one 2015 Ford F350 Regular Cab 4WD pick up. Which
vehicle is it?
Answer:
The vehicle is a 2015 Ford F350 Regular Cab Pick Up.

2. _Question:

Is a paint job from a body shop acceptable?
Answer:
A body shop paint job is acceptable-two stage (base & clear) including jambs.

3. Question
Is a 2016 Ford F350 regular cab acceptable ?

Answer
Yes, a 2016 is acceptable.

All other details remain the same.
Questions are closed.

Amy L. Witts
Purchasing Agent
Addendum 1






